



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

IN RE VIKING PUMP, INC.
AND WARREN PUMPS LLC
INSURANCE APPEALS

)
) No. 518, 2014 PUBLIC VERSION FILED:
) No. 523, 2014 DECEMBER 24, 2014
) No. 525, 2014
) No. 528, 2014
)
) CASES BELOW:
)
) SUPERIOR COURT OF
) THE STATE OF DELAWARE IN
) AND FOR NEW CASTLE COUNTY,
) Consolidated C.A. No. N10C-06-141
) FSS [CCLD]
) -and-
) COURT OF CHANCERY OF THE
) STATE OF DELAWARE, Civil Action
) No. 1465-VCS
)
)

**ANSWERING BRIEF OF APPELLEE
TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY CO.**

OF COUNSEL:

Kathleen D. Monnes
Joseph K. Scully
John W. Cerreta
DAY PITNEY LLP
242 Trumbull St.
Hartford, Connecticut 06103
Telephone: (860) 275-0103
Facsimile: (860) 275-0343

Neal J. Levitsky (No. 2092)
Seth A. Niederman (No. 4588)
FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP
919 North Market Street, Suite 1300
Wilmington, Delaware 19899-2323
Telephone: (302) 654-7444
Facsimile: (302) 656-8920

December 10, 2014

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
NATURE OF THE PROCEEDINGS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	5
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	7
ARGUMENT	8
I. THE COURT SHOULD REVERSE THE JUDGMENT WITHOUT EVER REACHING VIKING’S EXHAUSTION CLAIM.....	8
A. QUESTION PRESENTED	8
B. STANDARD OF REVIEW.....	8
C. MERITS OF ARGUMENT.....	8
II. THE COURT SHOULD REJECT WARREN’S REQUEST FOR A CONTINUOUS-TRIGGER FINDING ON APPEAL	11
A. QUESTION PRESENTED	11
B. STANDARD OF REVIEW.....	11
C. MERITS OF ARGUMENT.....	11
CONCLUSION	14

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>American Home Products Corp. v. Liberty Mutual Insurance Co.</i> , 748 F.2d 760 (2d Cir. 1984).....	12
<i>BLGH Holdings LLC v. enXco LFG Holding, LLC</i> , 41 A.3d 410 (Del. 2012).....	8
<i>Brown v. Weiler</i> , 1998 Del. LEXIS 339 (Del. Aug. 18, 1998)	11
<i>Consolidated Edison Co. of New York v. Allstate Insurance Co.</i> , 774 N.E.2d 687 (N.Y. 2002).....	9
<i>Continental Casualty Co. v. Employers Insurance Co. of Wausau</i> , 871 N.Y.S. 2d 48 (N.Y. App. Div. 2008)	12
<i>Hubbard v. Dunkleberger</i> , 1995 WL 131789 (Del. Mar. 16, 1995)	11
<i>Pellicone v. New Castle County</i> , 88 A.3d 670, 673 (Del. 2014)	11
<i>Viking Pump, Inc. v. Century Indemnity Co.</i> , 2013 Del. Super. LEXIS 615 (Del. Super. Oct. 31, 2013).....	2, 3
<i>Viking Pump, Inc. v. Century Indemnity Co.</i> , 2014 WL 1305003 (Del. Super. Feb. 28, 2014).....	2
<i>Viking Pump, Inc. v. Century Indemnity Co.</i> , 2 A.3d 76 (Del. Ch. 2009).....	1

Rules

Delaware Superior Court Civil Rule 49 6, 11, 13
Delaware Superior Court Civil Rule 59 3
